REFERRING to the "Memorandum of Understanding between the European Union on the one

side and Switzerland on the other side on a contribution by Switzerland towards reducing
economic and social disparities and for cooperation in the area of migration in the European
Union signed on 30" June 2022 for a total amount of CHF 1,302,000,000 (one billion three
hundred and two million Swiss francs) to selected EU Member States for cooperation in the
areas of cohesion and migration (hereinafter referred to as the “Second Swiss Contribution’);

NOTING the cooperation in the area of cohesion of up to CHF 1,102,000,000 (one billion one

hundred and two million Swiss francs) under the Second Swiss Contribution;

IN VIEW of the cooperation in the area of migration of up to CHF 200,000,000 (two hundred
million Swiss francs) under the Second Swiss Contribution.

hereby agree as follows:

Article 1 — Definitions

[...]

European Union on the one side and Switzerland on the other side on a contribution by
Switzerland towards reducing economic and social disparities and for cooperation in the area of
migration in the European signed on 30" June 2022 for a total amount of CHF 1,302,000,000
(one billion three hundred and two million Swiss francs) to selected EU Member States for

cooperation in the areas of cohesion and migration;

"National Coordination Unit" means the national public entity of Cyprus designated to act on its
behalf for the implementation of the Swiss - Cypriot Cooperation Programme;